DSCR 				ERROR:#REF!				15.074 X				.000 X				.000 X												.004 X		.003 X		.003 X		.003 X		.003 X

				MADS (2035)				$12,652,062				$12,652,062				$12,652,062				$12,652,062												$12,652,062		$12,652,062		$12,652,062		$12,652,062		$12,652,062

				DSCR (MADS)				ERROR:#REF!				.804 X				.000 X				.000 X												.001 X		.001 X		.001 X		.002 X		.002 X

				MADS (2035)+ Alternative Indebtedness (Leases for PAC)				14,877,000				$12,652,062				$12,652,062				$12,652,062												14,877,000		14,877,000		14,877,000		14,877,000		14,877,000

				DSCR (MADS)				ERROR:#REF!				.000 X				.123 X				.148 X												.001 X		.001 X		.001 X		.001 X		.001 X

				* FY2021 & FY2022 - Tuition Income based soley on Joffrey Students enrolled in the BSFA Dance degree program.

Liquidity

				NEW JERSEY CITY UNIVERSITY

				OPERATING FORECAST: FY2021, FY2022, FY2023, FY2024, FY2025

						Note #7																						Pro-Forma ($1,000's)

				BUDGET CATEGORY		8/30/2020 NJCU Scholarship/ Housing		FY2021 Updated Budget				FY2022 Current Financial Projection		FY2023 Current Financial Projection		FY2024 Current Financial Projection		FY2025 Current Financial Projection										FY21		FY22		FY23		FY24		FY25

				TOTAL REVENUE		ERROR:#REF!		$161,054				$156,229		$165,232		$168,223		$170,557								Total Revenue		161,054		156,229		165,232		168,223		170,557

				TOTAL EXPENSES		ERROR:#REF!		$160,182				$157,311		$164,944		$166,621		$168,842								Totral Expenses		160,182		157,311		164,944		166,621		168,842

				NJCU BUDGET STATUS		ERROR:#REF!		$872				($1,082)		$288		$1,602		$1,715								"NJCU Net Budget Status"		872		(1,082)		288		1,602		1,715

				Cash Adjustments:																						Cash Adjustments:

				Add Depreciation				$10,800				$10,800		$10,800		$10,800		$10,800								Add Depreciation		10,800		10,800		10,800		10,800		10,800

				Deduct Principal Payments				$0				$0		$0		$0		$0								Deduct Principal Payments		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				Deduct Capital Expenditures (FY2021 Budget)				($7,062)				($7,062)		($7,062)		($7,062)		($7,062)								Deduct Capital Expenditures (FY2021 Budget)		(7,062)		(7,062)		(7,062)		(7,062)		(7,062)

				Net-Cash Adjustment				3,738				3,738		3,738		3,738		3,738								Net-Cash Adjustment		3,738		3,738		3,738		3,738		3,738

				Pro-Forma Beginning Cash Balance				$12,285				$16,895		$19,551		$23,577		$28,918								Pro-Forma Beginning Cash Balance		12,285		16,895		19,551		23,577		28,918

				NJCU BUDGET STATUS				$872				($1,082)		$288		$1,602		$1,715								"NJCU Net Budget Status"		872		(1,082)		288		1,602		1,715

				Net-Cash Adjustment				$3,738				$3,738		$3,738		$3,738		$3,738								Net-Cash Adjustment		3,738		3,738		3,738		3,738		3,738

				Ending Cash Balance				$16,895				$19,551		$23,577		$28,918		$34,370								Ending Cash Balance		16,895		19,551		23,577		28,918		34,370

				Ending Days Cash On Hand				38.50				45.36		52.17		63.35		74.30								Ending Days Cash On Hand		38.50		45.36		52.17		63.35		74.30

				Note: 1 Day Expenses (Total Expenses/365 Days)				$439				$431		$452		$456		$463								Note: 1 Day Expenses (Total Expenses/365 Days)		$439		$431		$452		$456		$463

Pro-Forma ABT

		New Jersey City University

		Additional Bonds Test

		Hypothetical

		Fiscal Year Ended June 30,

																		Pro-Forma														Pro-Forma ($1,000's)

						Existing Debt		Proposed Debt and Village Revenues		Proposed Debt		2019		2020		2020		2021		2022		2023		2024		2025						FY21		FY22		FY23		FY24		FY25

		Total Operating and Non-Operating Revenue				ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		$151,041,000				ERROR:#REF!		$161,054		$156,229		$165,232		$168,223		$170,557				Total Operating and Non-Operating Revenue		161,054		156,229		165,232		168,223		170,557

		Total Expenses										$170,768,000				ERROR:#REF!		$160,182		$157,311		$164,944		$166,621		$168,842				Total Expenses		160,182		157,311		164,944		166,621		168,842

		EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER EXPENSE										($19,727,000)		$0		ERROR:#REF!		$872		($1,082)		$288		$1,602		$1,715				EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER EXPENSE		872		(1,082)		288		1,602		1,715

		Add Back:																												Add Back:

		Depreciation										$10,324,000				ERROR:#REF!		$10,800		$10,800		$10,800		$10,800		$10,800				Depreciation		10,800		10,800		10,800		10,800		10,800

		PAC CMDT Leases										$0				$0		$0		$0		$1,444		$1,444		$2,209				PAC CMDT Leases		- 0		- 0		1,444		1,444		2,209

		Interest on Capital Debt										$6,442,000				ERROR:#REF!		$6,500		$6,369		$6,353		$6,340		$6,325				Interest on Capital Debt		6,500		6,369		6,353		6,340		6,325

		Revenue Available for Debt Service										($2,961,000)				ERROR:#REF!		$18,172		$16,087		$18,886		$20,186		$21,048				Revenue Available for Debt Service		17,300		17,169		18,597		18,584		19,334

		Maximum Annual Debt Service Parity Bonds				3,479,175		3,479,175		3,479,175		12,652,000		12,652		12,652,000		12,652,000		12,652,000		12,652,000		12,652,000		12,652,000				Maximum Annual Debt Service Parity Bonds		12,652		12,652		12,652		12,652		12,652

		Senior Debt Service Coverage										(0.2340)		-		ERROR:#REF!		0.0014		0.0013		0.0015		0.0016		0.0017				Senior Debt Service Coverage		1.367 X		1.357 X		1.470 X		1.469 X		1.528 X

		Maximum Annual Debt Service Parity Bonds				3,479,175		3,479,175		3,479,175		12,652,000		12,652		12,652,000		12,652,000		12,652,000		12,652,000		12,652,000		12,652,000				Maximum Annual Debt Service Parity Bonds		12,652		12,652		12,652		12,652		12,652

		Maximum Annual Lease/Guarantee - Guarini Center				948,547		948,547		966,612		2,225,000		2,225,001		2,225,000		2,225,003		2,225,004		2,225,005		2,225,006		2,225,007				Maximum Annual Lease/Guarantee - Guarini Center		2,225		2,225		2,225		2,225		2,225

		MADS				7,906,897		7,906,897		7,924,962		14,877,000		2,237,653		14,877,000		14,877,003		14,877,004		14,877,005		14,877,006		14,877,007				MADS		14,877		14,877		14,877		14,877		14,877

		Senior and Subordinate Coverage										(0.1990)		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#REF!		0.0012		0.0011		0.0013		0.0014		0.0014				Senior and Subordinate Coverage		1.163 X		1.154 X		1.250 X		1.249 X		1.300 X

 The 2021 Bonds will provide $22 million of near-term liquidity that will   allow
the University to:

– Adjust the budget to Pandemic and enrollment-driven cost and revenue changes
– Rebuild reserves and liquidity
– Design and implement its new strategic plan
– Continue the development of the Performing Arts Center in collaboration with

the Joffrey Ballet

 The 2021 Bonds will be further secured by a cash funded debt service reserve
fund

2021 Bonds - Summary

GASB 68 Analysis on Net Assets
(000s)

2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015* 2014

Invested in Capital Assets 85,970 89,446 86,110 $   74,030 $   57,452 60,303 $   57,299